SIDO KANHU MURMU UNIVERSITY, DUMKA

List of Holidays for the year 2025

Notification No.12424
Non Vacational Department Vacational Department
Name of holidays Day Date & Total Day Date & Total
Month Days Month Days
| [New Year Day Wednesday | 01-Jan 1 | Wednesday | 01-Jan 1
o |Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti Monday 06-Jan 1 Monday 06-Jan 1
3 [Foundation Day Friday 10-Jan To be Celebrated
g ([esitel, Bandana & Makar Sankpantd Sat-Tue. | 11-14-Jan | ozlrtm Sat-Tue. | 11-14-Jan (02‘1121{)
5 [Subhash Ch. Bose Jayanti Thursday 23-Jan 1 Thursday 23-Jan 1
6 |Republic Day & Basant Panchami Sunday 26:Tah 1 Sunday 26-Jan 1
7 [Basant Panchami Monday 03-Feb 1 Monday 03-Feb 1
g |St. Rabidas Jayanti Wednesday 12-Feb 1 ' Wednesday 12-Feb 1
g |Shab-e-barat Thursday | 13-Feb 1 | Thursday | 13-Feb 1
10 [Maha Shivratri Wednesday | 26-Feb 1 Wednesday |  26-Feb 1
11 |Holi & Baha Parab Thur-Sat. | 13-15Mar | 3 | Thur-Sat. | 13-15Mar | 3
13 [LastFiuday'ot Remusan Friday | 28Mar | 1 Friday | 28Mar | 1
13 1d-Ul-Fitr(Id) Monday 31-Mar 1 Monday 31-Mar 1
14 |Sarhul Tue-Wed. | 01-02Apr | 2 | Tue-Wed. | 01-02Apr | 2
15 |Ram Navmi Sunday 06-Apr 1 Sunday 06-Apr 1
16 |Mahavir Jayanti Thursday 10-Apr 1 Thursday 10-Apr 1
17 |Ambedkar Jayanti Monday 14-Apr 1 Monday 14-Apr 1
18 |Good Friday Fri-Sat. | 18-19-Apr | 1?{}1\ Fri-Sat. | 18-19-Apr | 12RH
19 |Easter Monday Monday 21-Apr 1 Monday 21-Apr 1
20 |Majdoor Diwas Thursday 01-May 1 Thursday 01-May 1
2] [Bhudha Purnima Monday 12-May 1 Monday 12-May 1
22 | e o vestn, | Sy | 07nwne | 1| Spen [PTRER] 20
23 |Rath Yatra Friday 27-Jun 1 Friday 27-Jun 1
Hul Diwas Monday 30-Jun To be Celebrated
24 |Muharram Sun-Mon | 06-07 Jul 2 Sun-Mon | 06-07 Jul 2
25 |Last Monday of Sawan Monday 04-Aug 1 Monday 04-Aug 1
26 |Raksha Bandhan/Vishwa Adiwasi Diwas Saturday 09-Aug 1 Saturday 09-Aug 1
27 |Independence day/Chehallum Friday 15-Aug 1 Friday 15-Aug 1
g |Sri Kishna Janmashtami Saturday 16-Aug 1 Saturday 16-Aug 1

30t




30 |Mansa Puja Sunday 17-Aug 1 Sunday 17-Aug 1
29 Ganesh Chaturthi Wednesday 27-Aug 1 Wednesday 27-Aug 1
31 [Karma Puja Wed - Thur | 03-04Sep | 2 | Wed-Thur | 03-04Sep | 2
32 Id-e-Milad-un-Nabi/Teacher's Day Friday 05-Sep 1 Friday 05-Sep 1
33 Anant Chaturdashi Saturday 06-Sep 1 Saturday 06-Sep 1
34 Vishwakarma Puja Wednesday 17-Sep 1 Wednesday 17-Sep 1
35 |Mahalaya Sunday 21-Sep 1 Sunday 21-Sep 1
3¢ |Kalash Sthapana Monday 22-Sep 1 Monday 22-Sep 1
37 |Durga Puja Vacation / Gandhi Jayanti Mon - Sat. 29 %2‘04 (01’17{H) Mon - Sat. |29 Sep-04 Oct © 17
38 Autum Vacation (Deepawali & Chhath) Sat-Wed 18 -29 Oct 12 Sat-Wed 18 -29 Oct 12
39 Guru Nanak Jayanti / Kartik Purnima Wednesday 05-Nov 1 Wednesday 05-Nov 1
40 Egiiﬁfﬂﬁgg?ﬂ & Jharkhand Saturday 15-Nov 1 Saturday 15-Nov 1
41 Christmas & Winter Vacation Thur-Wed | 25- 31 Dec 7 Thur-Wed | 25-31 Dec 7
Total 72 91
1. As per Letter No. 3399 dt. 20/12/2024 of Governer's Secretariat, Jharkhand Ranchi 5 Restricted Holidays (RH)

Note

can be availed. The State Universities are at liberty to decalre any restricted holiday on account of Local/Customary
festival for entitled class, but in any case total number of Restricted Holidays shoiuld not exceed a total of 5 days.
Out of 5 restricted Holidays 04 are included in the list and 01 RH may be announced by the University as

per need.
2. Any State University are at liberty to follow State Government Calendar with respect to holidays.

3. The above holiday are excluding 52-12=40 Sundays.

By order of the Vice Chancellor
Sd/-
Registrar

Memo No. SKMU/R-G/ '?f‘(,\f 124 Dated- 30/12/2024
Copy to:
1 Principal/Prof. in charge, all Constituent & Affiliated colleges, under S.K.M. University, Dumka for information.
2 All Heads, P.G. Departments, S.K.M. University, Dumka for information.
3 All Statutory and Non Statutory Officers, S.K.M. University, Dumka.
4 OSD (J) to Governor, Governor's Secretariat, Raj Bhawan, Ranchi.
5 The Secretary , H.T.E.D. , Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi.
6 The Director , H.T.E.D. , Govt. of Jharkhand, Ranchi.
7. PA to Vice Chancellor / Pro -Vice Chancellor / Registrar. M

8. Guard file. 20 12.21
Registrar

SKMU, Dumka



